

Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences

Student council

Policy Document

PRINCIPAL Dayananda Sagar College of Bental Science: Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 560 078.



Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences

Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore- 560078

Student Council

SL. NO.	Description	Page. No.
1.	Introduction	1
2.	Role and responsibility of the Student Council	1
3.	Composition of Student Council	2

PRINCIPAL

Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 560 078.

STUDENT COUNCIL

POLICY DOCUMENT

1. Introduction

A student council comprises of all the nominated members to implement and promote sports and cultural activities in the academic year. The Student Council is required to adhere to the college policies. The new 'Student Council' meets the council's faculty in charge soon after the nomination. The faculty in charge has to support and advice the members at all times. Meetings are held twice a year to discuss about the upcoming events. All the decisions must be discussed with the teacher in charge.

2. Role and Responsibilities of the Student Council

The student council's mission is to serve as a voice for students in the college with respect to extra-curricular activities and to communicate with other students, faculty in charge, sports committee and cultural committee. The student council's primary responsibilities are to

a) Plan social events for the college students such as talent shows, sports and cultural events in coordination with cultural and sports committee.

b) Ensure that students will have a voice in decisions that affect them.

The other responsibilities include,

- To recognize talent among students.
- To provide, learning and entertainment opportunities for students.
- To motivate students on sports and cultural activities that interests them.
- To uphold respectful relationships with parents and institutional staff that includes teaching and non-teaching.
- To encourage social gatherings and supports the celebration of numerous multicultural festivals, including Christmas, Onam, and Ganapathi pooja.
- To engage student council members and other students actively in preparing the e magazine.

INCIPAL Dayananda Segar College of Dental Science. Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangelone - 568 978.

Composition of Student Council:

The Student Council and the various Central Committees established in the college shall periodically review the operations of their respective domains and, as and when necessary, make recommendations to enhance their performance. These are the members of the student council:

- 1. President
- 2. Vice president
- 3. General secretary
- 4. Cultural secretary
- 5. Sports secretary
- 6. Magazine editor
- 7. Associate editor
- 8. UG &PG Student representatives
- 9. Member Secretary
- 10. Faculty representatives

Tenure

The student representatives of the Student Council shall hold office for a period of 1 year.

PRINCIPAL Dayananda Sagar College of Bental Sciences Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 560 078.



Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences, Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kumaraswamy Layout,

Bengaluru

October 6, 2023

DSCDS/Internal/OO/2023/

OFFICE ORDER STUDENT COUNCIL MEMBERS - 2023-24

A student council has been reconstituted for the year 2023-24 to implement and promote sports and cultural activities in the academic year in co-ordination with the respective committees. The Student Council is required to adhere to the college policies. Term of the committee will be one year

SL NO	NAME	Designation	Position Held	SIGN
1.	Mr. Gagan	Intern	President	Oppos
2.	Mr. Bharatha N	Intern	Vice President	Shared 1
3.	Ms. Andrea Fonseca	Intern	General Secretary	Andre
4.	Ms. Sahana Suggi	Intern	Cultural Secretary	Singgy
5.	Ms. Preethi T	Intern	Sports Secretary	Thul
6.	Ms. Megha S	Intern	Magazine Editor	Min
7.	Ms. Srijani	Intern	Associate Editor	· Strimit
8.	Mr. Santhosh	I BDS	Student Member	Jonly 2
· 9.	Ms. Isiri	II BDS	Student Member	fimi .
10.	Ms. Debonita	III BDS	Student Member	Tehende
11.	Mr. Dheeraj	IV BDS	Student Member	steary
12.	Mr. Jeff Patrick	Intern	AV Representative	Jaholl
13.	Ms. Malavika	Intern	Treasurer	Melavikhe V
14.	Mr. Ram Shishir	Intern	UG Representative	Shisting
15.	Dr. Shantanu Kumar	II MDS	PG Representative	Shandten
16.	Dr Avinash J	Prof & Head, Public Health Dentistry	Vice Principal	AN
17.	Dr. Ranjini MA	Reader, Conservative Dentistry	Member Secretary (Faculty)	R
18.	Dr Smitha Sharan	Reader, Prosthodontics	Cultural Secretary (Faculty)	lot.
19.	Dr Ashok HK	Reader, Conservative Dentistry	Sports Secretary (Faculty)	Auth

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Science. Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 560 078. i.



<u>Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences,</u> <u>Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kumaraswamy Layout,</u> <u>Bengaluru</u>

November 19, 2024

DSCDS/Internal/OO/2024/083

OFFICE ORDER STUDENT COUNCIL MEMBERS – 2024-25

A student council has been reconstituted for the year 2024-25 to implement and promote sports and cultural activities in the academic year in co-ordination with the respective committees. The Student Council is required to adhere to the college policies. Term of the committee will be one year

SL NO	NAME	Designation	Position Held	SIGN
· 1.	Mr. Vipul	Intern	President	admaile.
2.	Mr. Giridhar	Intern	Vice President	apla 25 V
3.	Ms. Monisha	Intern	General Secretary	Jultur :
4.	Ms. Sanjana	Intern	Cultural Secretary	Alert
5.	Ms. Aisiri	Intern	Sports Secretary	de .
6.	Mr. Misbah	Intern	Magazine Editor	Mangar
7.	Mr. Omkar	Intern	Treasurer	C2A2
8.	Mr. Kaushik	Intern	AV Representative	and a
9.	Ms. Inchara	Intern	Associate Editor	opher .
10.	Ms. Sudhiksha Sharma	Intern	Associate Editor	Sub
11.	Ms. Poojashree CS	I BDS .	Student Member	for CS.
12.	Mr. Santhosh	II BDS	Student Member	Sandos
. 13.	Mr. Khaldoon Atta Amer	III BDS	International Student Member	fluk
14.	Ms. Vaishnavi	Intern	UG Representative	n lond ?
15.	Dr. Chatre Aishwarya	I MDS	Student Member (PG)	Mutar
16.	Dr Avinash J	Prof & Head, Public Health Dentistry	Vice Principal	AN
17.	Dr. Ranjini MA	Reader, Conservative Dentistry	Member Secretary (Faculty)	R
18.	Dr Smitha Sharan	Reader, Prosthodontics	Cultural Secretary (Faculty)	leth.
19.	Dr Ashok HK	Reader, Conservative Dentistry	Sports Secretary (Faculty)	Ann.44

PRINCIPAL Dayananda Sagar Coffee of Dental Sciences Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 569 078.